### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Black Dog Tavern Company, Inc.		12/16/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Black Dog Tavern Company, LLC	
Street Address: 735 Falmouth Road		
City:	Mashpee	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02649	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023416	BD GEAR
Registration Number:	5291115	LIFE OFF THE LEASH
Registration Number:	2436745	
Registration Number:	3008791	
Registration Number:	3090049	
Registration Number:	1561546	
Registration Number:	2398107	
Registration Number:	2398106	
Registration Number:	1620023	
Registration Number:	2408614	
Registration Number:	2410612	
Registration Number:	3918212	
Registration Number:	2487428	
Registration Number:	1882153	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	5722834	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	3005863	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	3085458	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2000492	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	1559349	THE BLACK DOG
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900625838 **REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0419** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1593194	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2393742	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2396059	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2396058	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2396057	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2436746	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2487429	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	5722837	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	3405175	THE BLACK DOG
Registration Number:	2842709	THE BLACK DOG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1.978.463.9100

**Email:** trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Y. Silverstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Y. Silverstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=black dog conversion#page1.tif source=black dog conversion#page2.tif source=black dog conversion#page3.tif source=black dog conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0420

Filing Number: 202018676040 Date: 12/16/2020 2:53:00 PM 1**7**814606994

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Entity Conversion of a FORM MUST BE TYPED FORM MUST BE TYPED Domestic Business Corporation to a **Domestic Other Entity** (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 113.29) (1) Exact name of corporation prior to conversion: Black Dog Tavern Company, Inc. (2) Registered office address: Beach Street Extension, Vineyard Haven, MA 02568 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) (3) New name after conversion, which shall satisfy the organic law of the surviving entity: Black Dog Tavern Company, LLC (4) New type of entity: limited liability company (5) The plan of entity conversion was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group in the manner required by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization. (6) Attach any additional sheets containing all information required to be set forth in the public organic document of the surviving entity. (7) The conversion of the corporation shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date is specified in accordance with the organic law of the surviving entity: Signed by: /s/ Robert S. Douglas, Ir. (signature of authorized individual) (Please check appropriate box) Chairman of the board of directors. 2 President, ☐ Other officer, ☐ Court-appointed fiduciary, day of December 2020

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0421

pg 2 of 4

on this 16th

① 12/16/2020 11:50 AM 17814606994 → 16176243891 pg 3 of 4

# D

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Piace, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

### Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

reac	eral Identification No.:	natu.		
(1)	The exact name of the limited liability company:			
	Black Dog Tavern Company, LLC			
(2)	The street address of the office in the commonwealth at which its records will be maintained:			
	21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568			
(3)	The general character of the business:			
	(i) to own and operate a restaurant, tavem, bar, grill, bakery, gift shop, retail stores selling merchandise of any kind or nature; (ii) to engage in any activities directly or indirectly related or incidental thereto; and (iii) to engage in any lawful activity, and to exercise any powers permitted to limited liability companies organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts			
(4)	Latest date of dissolution, if specified:			
(5) The name and street address, of the resident agent in the commonwealth:				
	NAME	ADDRESS		
	Robert S. Douglas, Jr.	21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568		
(6)	The name and business address, if different from office loc	ation, of each manager, if any:		
	NAME	ADDRESS		
	Robert S. Douglas, Jr.	21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568		

AM 17814606994	→ 16176243891	pg 4 of 4
AME	ADDRESS	
tobert S. Douglas, Jr.	21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568	
ne name and business address, if different f	rom office location, of each person authorized to execute, a	cknowłedge, deliver
d record any recordable instrument purpo		
AME	ADDRESS	
tobert S. Douglas, Jr.	21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568	
Iditional matters:		
lone.		
	/s/ Robert S. Douglas, Jr.	
	the name and business address, if different forecute documents filed with the Corporation AME  Robert S. Douglas, Jr.  The name and business address, if different forecasts and business address, if different forecasts and business address.	the name and business address, if different from office location, of each person in addition to manageric ecute documents filed with the Corporations Division, and at least one person shall be named if then AME  ADDRESS Robert S. Douglas, Jr.  21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568  The name and business address, if different from office location, of each person authorized to execute, and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property recorded with a restrict office of the land court:  AME  ADDRESS Robert S. Douglas, Jr.  21 Beach Street Extension Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Robert S. Douglas, Jr.

resident agent of the above limited liability company, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c 156C § 12\*

\*or attach resident agent's consent hereto.

MA SOC Filing Number: 202018676040 Date: 12/16/2020 2:53:00 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 16, 2020 02:53 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0424